504147043 12/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4186889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZONEALONE LIMITED	10/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSTEMLINK AQUAECO LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 GREENHILLS BUSINESS PARK	
Internal Address:	GREENHILLS ROAD, TALLAGHT	
City:	DUBLIN 24	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15101691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175235831

Email: timothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Address Line 1: 10 SAINT JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125590.00029/10200US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY D PENG	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Peng/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=12559000029Assignment2#page1.tif source=12559000029Assignment2#page2.tif source=12559000029Assignment2#page3.tif source=12559000029Assignment2#page4.tif

PATENT 504147043 REEL: 040943 FRAME: 0830

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the

FTG day of RTOGE 2016

BETWEEN ZoneAlone Limited, an Irish Company having its address

at 72 Terenure Road East, Rathgar, Dublin 6, Ireland, (hereinafter

referred to as the "Assignor") of the One Part

AND Systemlink Aquaeco Limited, an Irish Company having an

address at 1 Greenhills Business Park, Greenhills Road, Tallaght, Dublin

24, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the Other Part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of various patent

applications listed in the attached Schedule A, all Entitled "A domestic

hot water installation" (hereinafter referred to as "said Patent

Applications").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign

and transfer absolutely unto the Assignee all its right, title and interest

legal and beneficial in said Patent Applications for the consideration

hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of

Ten Euro (€10.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt

whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as beneficial

owner hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets unto the Assignee it

successors and assigns all its right, title, share and interest legal and

beneficial in and to said Patent Applications and all benefits, privileges

and advantages arising therefrom TO HOLD unto the Assignee

absolutely.

Page 1 of 4

REEL: 040943 FRAME: 0831

AND the Assignor hereby convenants with the Assignee that it shall execute all further documents and do all such further things as may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of further securing or recording the proprietorship of the Assignee of the said Patent Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this agreement to be executed, intending that it shall be legally binding upon them, their executors, administrators, heirs, estates and successors.

ZoneAlone Limited

Signed:

By: TERRY MADIGAN (name of signatory in print)

Capacity: DIRECTOR

Signature: 🕢

(\Alitness)

Signature:

(Witness)

U day of October 2016

Systemlink Aquaeco Limited

Signed: ____

By: TECRY MAD (CAR (name of signatory in print)

Capacity: DIRECTOR

Signature:

(Witness)

Signature: Mr.C.

(Witness)

on the 4-74

day of Unco GET 2016

Schedule A

Patent Applications for invention entitled "A domestic hot water installation"

Jurisdiction	Application No.
Australia	2014359154
Canada	2932786
Europe	14824788.5
New Zealand	721466
United Kingdom	1321516.5
PCT	PCT/EP2014/076780
United States	15/101,691

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 040943 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 12/15/2016